IVIasport]

INBUILT WOOD FIRES

PROVINCIAL
SERIES5




PROVINCIAL

SERIES 5
(1993 to 1994)

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 2



PROVINCIAL

Masport® SERIES 5

(1993 to 1994)

Item Part Description Qty | tem Part Desecription
No No No Ne

1 985567 Frame, Door - Black 37 501602 Nut M8

la 985766 Frame, Door - Coffee 38 985329 Case, Top & Rear Outer
1b 985783 Frame, Door - Matt Grey 39 985396 Case, LH Side Outer

2 984566 Retainer, Glass 40 503165 Rivet, Pop 3 Dia x 8

3 984586 Seal Kit for Door 41 985700 Frame, Fascia - Black

4 984772 Rope, Door 41a 985363 Frame, Fascia - Coffee

5 984765 Handle, Door - Threaded 41b 985785 Frame, Fascia - Matt Grey
6
8
9

2

585665 Extn-Handle, Wooden 41c 985759 Frame, Fascia - Jasmine
984748 Spindle, Door Catch - Threaded 43 985310 Bush
584591 Glass Only 44 985691 Grille, 5 Louvre - Black
10 984571 Latch, Door 47 985692 Grille, 7 Louvre - Black
11 501683 Nut M6 49 501767 Rivet, Pop 3 Dia x 3
12 500463 Washer, Flat 3/8" 50 503259 Screw
13 984573 Pin, Door 52 502125 Nut M5
14 984596 Hinge Assembly 54 501598 Screw, M8 x 25
15 500374 Washer, Flat 55 501606 Washer
16 503331 Screw 57 501682 Nut M6
17 984089 Plug Assembly 58 503272 Rivet, Pop 4.8 Dia x 4.8
18 985755 Slide, Air Inlet 59 985236 Baffle, Lower Rear
19 503336 Screw 60 985527 Tube-Secondary Air Assy
20 585223 Spring, Air Inlet 61 984840 Duct-Secondary Air
21 502093 Washer, Flat 62 585710 Frost-Plug 1"
22 985281 Bracket, Support
23 984598 Rod, Tie
24 985688 Firebox, Top

PRPPRPOORMONOERRPORRERR®ORREO®

NOT ILLUSTRATED

PRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPANNMNNMNNNRPNNNAMRRPEPNRRPRPRPRPRPRPRRPRRRRR

25 985686 Firebox, LH Side 585416 Bag-Fire Bedding Sand 1
26 985687 Firebox, RH Side 585405 Insulation-Outer Case 1
27 985684 Firebox, Front 585415 Water Coil (Lion) Vert. 1
28 985335 Baffle, Ceiling 586010 Water Coil (Lion) Horzl. 1
29 985207 Baffle, Upper Rear 985583 Door Assembly - Black

30 985782 Firebox, Back (Horzl. Coil) (Includes Frame & Glass) 1
30a 985682 Firebox, Back (Vert. Coil) 984655 Glass and Seal (Incl. No's 3,9) 1
32 985395 Case, RH Side Outer Fascia Assy - Black 1
33 985698 Firebox, Bottom Fascia Assy - Coffee 1
34 585225 Handle Fascia Assy - Matt Grey 1
35 585224 Stud, Handle Fascia Assy - Jasmine 1

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 3



PROVINCIAL

SERIES 5
(1993 to 1994)

-I—— Flue mst b
Hi-Siwmm ahowe
wealiwer ekl

W heather
wsbuebil

[ ]
-
|
I
i
s
L |
e
[} L]

\ BOoe

oy »

"/ -Fs NZ ONLY
Item Part Description Qty |ltem Part Description
No No No No

984531 Raincap, 150mm Dia Flue NOT ILLUSTRATED

1
585667 Sleeve, Weather 1 ] ) o
584461 Cone, Flashing - Galvanised 1 585670 Rain Cap Kit - Provincial
584508 Splder - 150rnm 1 585666 Flue L_enghts, 2 Pack
585669 Plate Assy, Flashing 1 - Provincial
584504 Flue, Swaged - 150mm S/S 4

OO wWNPE

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 4



